
GAGAN GULATI 
Insolvency Professional 

(Reg. office: A-179, First Floor, Sudershan Park, New Delhi 110015) 
Email: advocategulaticgmail.com 

Mobile: 9717999399 

16" March, 2023 

To, 

The Listing Department 

BSE Limited 

Phiroze Jeejoybhoy Towers, 

Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001 
Maharashtra 

BSE SCRIP CODE: 538537 

SUB: Disclosure under Regulation 30 read with Sub clause 16(e) of clause A of Part A of schedule Il of the 
SEBI (Listing Obligation & Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 with respect of Corporate 
Insolvency Resolution Process. 

Dear Sir/Ma’am 

This is with reference to the captioned subject, please find the annexed “list of creditors” in pursuance to 
Regulation 13(2)(c) of the IBBI (insolvency Resolution Process for Corporate Persons) Regulations. 2016 

Kindly consider this information as required disclosure under Regulation 30 read with Sub clause 16(e) of 
clause A of Part A of schedule 11l of the SEBI (Listing Obligation & Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 
2015 

Kindly take the above information on record and oblige. 

Thanking You, 

Yours Faithfully 

In the matter of Off 

Gagan Gulati 

Interim Resolutie QN4 

Reg. No. IBBI/IPA-002/IP-NO08937 

Email Id: omansh.cirp@gmail.com 

019-2020/12832 

Encl as above



N 

LIST OF CREDITORS OF OMANSH ENTERPRISES LIMITED 
Filing under clause (ca) of sub-regulation (2) of rvegulation 13 of the IBBI (Insolvency Resolution Process for Corporate Persons) Regulations, 2016 

ame of the corporate debtor: Omansh Enterprises Limited; Date of commencement of CIRP: 31.01.2023; List of Creditors as on:13.03.2023 

(Amount in %) SI. |Category of creditor Summary of claims Summary of Amount {Amount [Amount of | Details in|[Remark, No. received claims of of claims |claims Annexurelif any 
admitted conting |rejected |under 

ent verification 
claims 

No. of Amount No. of Amount| 
claims claims 

I [Unpaid insolvency resolution process costs 

2. |Liquidation costs incurred till date 

3 |Sccured financial creditors 

4 |Unsecured financial creditors B 2,94,22,940 2,94,22,940 

5 |Operational creditors (Workmen) 

6 |Operational creditors (Employees) 

7 |Operational creditors (Government Ducs) 

8 |Operational creditors (other than Workmen. 5 190,39,161 90,39,161 Employees and Government Dues) 

9 |Other stakeholders. if any (other than financial 
creditors and operational creditors) 

Total 3,84,62,101 B,84,62,101 

B ) 
[ (R 

i 
27 

eS| 



Annexure-1 

Name of the corporate debtor: Omansh Enterprises Limited: Date of commencement of CIRP: 31.01.2023; List of Creditors as on:13.03.2023 

List of secured financial creditors 
(Amount in 3) 

SL [Name of| Details of cl. Details of claim admitted Amount of |Amount [Amount [Amount of _|Remarks, 
No.|creditor received contingent |of w 

Date of|[Amount [Amount of  [Naturcof  |Amount |Amount |Whether claim |mutus—rejected 
receipt [claimed claim coveredby [covered  [related 3 | [dues, 

admitted sceurity  [by wy/a)()n/ that may 
interest |guarantet | h;f st 

o 



Annexure-2 

Name of the corporate debtor: Omansh Enterprises Limited; Date of commencement of CIRP: 31.01.2023; List of Creditors as on:13.03.2023 

List of unsecured financial creditors 

(Amount in %) S Details of claimreceived Details of claim admitted Amount [Amount [Amount [Amount of claim [Rema No. 
of of any  fof claim [underverification |rk 
continge |mutual [rejected any 
ntclaim  |dues, 

that may 
be set 
off 

Date of Amount [Amou |Naturcof [Amount  [Amount Whethe |% 
receipt claimed ntof |claim coveredby |covered by [r voting. 

claim security guarantee |related |share 
admitt| terest party?  lin 
ed COC 

1.[Racontuer 05.03.2023 |1,21,24,438.73 
1,21,24,438.73 hGranilc 

06.03.2023  [1,72,80,264.39 
1,72,80,264.39 

3.|Rajiv Vashisht 06.03.2023 [18,237 
18,237 



Anne: ure-3 

Name of the corporate debtor: Omansh Enterprises Limited: Date of commencement of CIRP: 31.01.2023; List of Creditors as on:13.03.2023 

Listof ope tional creditors (Workmen) 

(Amount in 

SI. ne of 
No. |authorised 

representative, 
if any 

Name of Imitted Amount of [Amount 
of any 

Details of ¢ Details of claim ad 
received 

Date of [Amount |Total Amount of claim 
receipt [claimed |amount  |for the period of 

of claim  |twent; 

admitted 

iidation—— ment 

L —|aate 

Nature % share in 
of total 
claim  |amount of 

| —[admitted 

claim mutual 
duc: 

/Yfi/ 
be set off 

Amount of 



Anncyure-4 

Name of the corporate debtor: Omansh Enterprises Limited; Date of commencement of CIRP: 31.01.2023: List of Creditors as on:13.03.2023 

List of operational ¢ ditors (Employees) 

(Amount in %) 
Name of 

withorised 
representative, 

Name of 
employee 

Details of claim 

received 

Det ails of claim admitted Amount of [Amount [ Amount 

contingent |of any  |of claim 

Date of 
receipt 

Amount 

claimed 
Total am 
ount of 
claim 

admitted 

[ 

Amount of claim 
for the period of 
twelve months 

preceding the 
liquidation 

W 
date 

Nature 
of claim 

L— 

% share 

in total 
amount of 

admitted 

mutual | rejected—] 
|dues—7 

| _—[that may 
be set off] 

Amount of 

verification 

IBBINPA-002/ 
1P-N0OBS3/ 



Annexu 

Name of the corporate debtor: Omansh Enterprises Limited: Date of commencement of CIRP: 31.01.2023; List of Creditors as on:13.03.2023 

ors (Government Dues) List of operational ¢ 

(Amount in %) 

Amount of | Remeart. 
if any 

SI. Details of Claimant Details of claim Details of claim adn 
No| received 

rtment Government | Date of|Amount [Amount |Nature{Amount [Whether | % share [contingen :‘w" feeted 
cs, receipt |claimed [of claimfof  [covered by |lien / in total f'i}l/"‘ ; 

Lamoumit | a 

ted Amount  |[Amount{Amount 
of of any  fof claim| 

under 

admitted licn or attachmen 

attachme; xenm\/‘ may be 

p«mfi (Yes/No)  [admitted set off 
| — disposal 

9 No. 
IBBIIPA-002/ 
1P-N008g3/ 



Annexure-6 

Name of the corporate debtor: Omansh Enterprises Limited: Date of commencement of CIRP: 31.01.2023; List of Creditors as on:13.03.2023 

List of operational creditors (other than Workmen, Employees and Government Dues) 

(Amount in %) SIL. $ Name of | Details of claimreceived Details of claim admitted Amount [Amount [Amount [Amount of  |Remar No. [creditor 
of jof any of clai ¢ 

Date of Amount Amo  [Nature |Amount Whether Amount | % share in [CORtinge mutual [any receipt claimed unt  [of claim |covered by [lien / covered  [total nt claim |dues, 
of lien or attachment [y amount of that be 
claim attachment [removed?  |guarantee [claims T;" “.L admi pending  [(Yes/No) admitted oo 

i tted disposal 
1.[Bharat  06.03.2023  [1,50,000 

1,50,000 jsharma 
2.[BSE 06.03.2023  81,08,161 

81,08,161 [Limited 
)5.03.2023  |1,00,000 

1,00,000 

06.03.2023  5,60,000 
5,60,000 

S.[Saurabh [05.03.2023  [1,21,000 
1,21,000 Leekha 



Annexure-7 

Name of the corporate debtor: Omansh Enterprises Limited: Date of commencement of CIRP: 31.01.2023; List of Creditors as on:13.03.2023 

List of other stakeholders, if any (other than financial creditors and operational creditors) 

(Amount in %) 
SL [Name of  |Category of Details of claim| Details of claim admitted Amount of [Amount/Amount of |[Amount of 7 
No [stakeholder|stakeholders ( received contingent of any [claim mnl any 
g preference Date  |[Amount/Amount [Nature |Amount Whether  [Amount Y share [claim #%‘LM i 

sharcholders /o epaimed fof claim of covered by |lien / covered  |in total | __——Tues, 
equ receipt admitte [claim  [lienor  [attachment|hy A that 
ARSI I d attachment|remoyed? MUM lims may be partners W admitted set of 
/ others) 

L—] 


